

Item no 5.21

QUESTION NO 21

By Councillor Mary Campbell for answer by the Convener of the Education, Children and Families Committee at a meeting of the Council on 3 May 2018

Catchment projection numbers for Edinburgh Council Schools reported to the December meeting Education, Children and Families Committee have many schools in the city predicted to go over catchment by a hundred pupils or more by 2027.

Question (1) By 2027 which schools are the anticipated number of pupils predicted to be more than 100 pupils over current capacity. In each case what is the current capacity and the number of pupils predicted by 2027?

Answer (1)

Question (2) For each of the schools listed in question 1, are the plans to deal with the additional pupils through: catchment reviews, new schools, extensions, some combination of the above, or another method, which should be detailed. What plans are already agreed and in place to cope with additional pupils?

Answer (2)

Question (3) What assessment has the council made of the staff and other resources needed to plan and implement this programme, including informal and formal consultation, and to what extent do our current resources meet what is required?

Answer (3)